Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: October 10, 2023

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [X] Resignations [ ] Hiring [ | Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State [] Approvals
[ ] Termination [] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [ | Elementary (only) [ High School/District Wide

Date: October 3, 2023

To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall From: Beverly Sinclair
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Director of Human Resources

Subject: Resignation

Description: The following resignation have been approved by the Superintendent:

4+ Charlie Monroe, SPED TA, Effective 9-28-2023

Financial Impact: N/A

Attachment(s): Resignation Letter
Superintendent Action: [ | Approved [ | Denied [ ] Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: |:| N/A (Info) |:| Approved |:| Denied |:| Tabled to:




0/28/23,6:49 PM Browning Public Schools Mail - Resignation letter

Teresa Roland <teresar@bps.k12.mt.us>

Resignation letter
1 message

Charlie Monroe <charliem@bps.k12.mt.us> Thu, Sep 28, 2023 at 10:42 AM
To: Corrina Guardipee-Hall <corrinag@bps.k12.mt.us>, Jessica Schauf <jessicas@bps.k12.mt.us>, Rebecca Rappold
<rebeccar@bps.k12.mt.us>, Sicily Bird <SicilyB@bps.k12.mt.us>, Teresa Roland <TeresaR@bps.k12.mt.us>

To whom it may concem,

| want to let you know that today will be my last day & | apologize for such a short notice. Thank you for the opportunity
here at the school district.

1 will be continuing my education towards Addiction Studies (LAC) and thank you again.
Sincerely,

Charlie Monroe
RECEIVEID
SEP 282023

BY: (.




